Colocation Cages Catalog
IMS Engineered Products is
ISO 9001 Certified
Designed and
Manufactured in the USA
an IMS Engineered Products Brand
CAGE1.0
2 AMCO Enclosures Colocation Cages     www.amcoenclosures.com     847-391-8100

1 7-03842 WALL PANEL, LOWER, SOLID 1 SEE TABLE
2 97519A045 Zinc-Plated Steel Blind Rivets Domed Head, 3/16"
Diameter, for 0.063"-0.125" Material Thickness 16 ~
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION FINISH
CLPL-S-114-48-W KIT, WALL PANEL LOWER, SOLID (GLACIER WHITE) XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE)
CLPL-S-114-48-B KIT, WALL PANEL LOWER, SOLID (BLACK TEXTURE) XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE)
1
2
113.79
43.95
Lower panels are made of aluminum and mount to the lower posts. These panels are available solid
or perforated. The standard height for the lower panels is 9.5 feet.
5AMCO Enclosures Colocation Cages     www.amcoenclosures.com     847-391-8100
Upper Panels
Black Part Number White Part Number “A” Length
CUPL-P-30-48-B CUPL-P-30-48-W 29.95 30”
CUPL-P-42-48-B CUPL-P-42-48-W 41.95 42”
CUPL-P-54-48-B CUPL-P-54-48-W 53.95 54”
CUPL-P-66-48-B CUPL-P-66-48-W 65.95 66”
Black Part Number White Part Number “A” Length
CUPL-S-30-48-B CUPL-S-30-48-W 29.95 30”
CUPL-S-42-48-B CUPL-S-42-48-W 41.95 42”
CUPL-S-54-48-B CUPL-S-54-48-W 53.95 54”
CUPL-S-66-48-B CUPL-S-66-48-W 65.95 66”
Upper Panel, Perforated
Panels material: 0.051” aluminum
Upper Panel, Perforated
Upper Panel, Perforated

8 BEND ALLOWANCE (90Ā)
SHRINK (90Ā)
FORMING INFORMATION
1
F
BY AI
CUSTOMER PART NO.CUSTOMER NAME
CYRUS ONE
KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, SOLID
BY
DRW'NNOTES: DEBURR AS REQUIRED
DIE SIZE (90Ā)
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 2/25/2019 GG
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIM "A" FINISH WEIGHT PAINT WEIGHT
CUPL-P-30-48-W KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, PERF 30" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 29.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 6.23 0.662
CUPL-P-42-48-W KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, PERF 42" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 41.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 8.46 0.899
CUPL-P-54-48-W KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, PERF 54" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 53.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 10.93 1.159
CUPL-P-66-48-W KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, PERF 66" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 65.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 13.15 1.399
CUPL-P-30-48-B KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, PERF 30" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 29.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 6.23 0.662
CUPL-P-42-48-B KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, PERF 42" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 41.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 8.46 0.899
CUPL-P-54-48-B KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, PERF 54" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 53.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 10.93 1.159
CUPL-P-66-48-B KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, PERF 66" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 65.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 13.15 1.399

8 BEND ALLOWANCE (90Ā)
SHRINK (90Ā)
FORMING INFORMATION
1
F
BY AI
CUSTOMER PART NO.CUSTOMER NAME
CYRUS ONE
KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, SOLID
BY
DRW'NNOTES: DEBURR AS REQUIRED
DIE SIZE (90Ā)
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 1/28/2019 GG
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIM "A" FINISH WEIGHT (LBS) PAINT WEIGHT
CUPL-S-30-48-W KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, SOLID 30" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 29.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 7.09 0.746
CUPL-S-42-48-W KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, SOLID 42" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 41.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 9.80 1.030
CUPL-S-54-48-W KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, SOLID 54" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 53.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 12.51 1.314
CUPL-S-66-48-W KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, SOLID 66" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 65.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 15.23 1.600
CUPL-S-30-48-B KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, SOLID 30" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 29.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 7.09 0.746
CUPL-S-42-48-B KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, SOLID 42" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 41.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 9.80 1.030
CUPL-S-54-48-B KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, SOLID 54" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 53.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 12.51 1.314
CUPL-S-66-48-B KIT, WALL PANEL UPPER, SOLID 66" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 65.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 15.23 1.600

2
1
43.95
"A"
Upper panels are made of aluminum and mount to the upper posts. These panels are available solid or
perforated. The standard heights for the upper panels are 2.5, 3.5, 4.5 and 5.5 feet.
6 AMCO Enclosures Colocation Cages     www.amcoenclosures.com     847-391-8100
Upper Post
Upper Post
Lower Support Post
Base Plate
Post bottom plate: .194” steel
Lower Support Post
Upper Posts
Black Part Number White Part Number “A” Length
CUPT-30-B CUPT-30-W 29.95 30”
CUPT-42-B CUPT-42-W 41.95 42”
CUPT-54-B CUPT-54-W 53.95 54”
CUPT-66-B CUPT-66-W 65.95 66”
Upper Post
Post material: .075” steel
D
C

DIE SIZE (90Ā)
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 02/26/2019 JG
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CUPT-30-W CUPT-30-B CUPT-42-W CUPT-42-B CUPT-54-W CUPT-54-B CUPT-66-W CUPT-66-B
1
7-03814-30 UPPER POST, 30" LONG 1 1
7-03814-42 UPPER POST, 42" LONG 1 1
7-03814-54 UPPER POST, 54" LONG 1 1
7-03814-66 UPPER POST, 66" LONG 1 1
2 H448-8 SCREW-HEX.FLG.HD.1/4-20 X 1/2", WHZ-LOCK 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 98023A029 FLAT WASHER 0.281 ID, 0.625 OD. ZINC PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIM "A" FINISH WEIGHT (LBS)
PAINT WEIGHT
(LBS) S.A. (SQ IN.)
CUPT-30-W UPPER POST, 30" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 29.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 8.16 0.203 786.84
CUPT-42-W UPPER POST, 42" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 41.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 11.34 0.281 1089.98
CUPT-54-W UPPER POST, 54" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 53.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 14.53 0.359 1393.11
CUPT-66-W UPPER POST, 66" LONG (GLACIER WHITE) 65.95 XCP-151T (GLACIER WHITE) 17.71 0.438 1696.33
CUPT-30-B UPPER POST, 30" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 29.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 8.16 0.203 786.84
CUPT-42-B UPPER POST, 42" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 41.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 11.34 0.281 1089.98
CUPT-54-B UPPER POST, 54" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 53.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 14.53 0.359 1393.11
CUPT-66-B UPPER POST, 66" LONG (BLACK TEXTURE) 65.95 XCP-116T (BLACK TEXTURE) 17.71 0.438 1696.33